222

A regular meeting of the Council was.held at the Municipal Hall on Monday

June 6th, 1927 at 7.50 p.m.
Present: His Worship Reeve Bell in the chair.
Councillors West, Gray, Lambert, Moore, Planche, Willson, and Hill,
Moved by Cr.Gray, Seconded by Cr,Willson: "I'hat the minutes of the meeting
of May 23rd ult. be adopted &8s written and confirmed,"

Carried unanimously,
correspondence was8 received and dealt with us follows:
Rotogravure Editor, Morning Star, asking for copy for next Rotogravure
Edition of the Star,
Movad by Cr,Lambert, Seconded by Cr.Willson: "That this letter be referraq
tothe Property egents,"

Larried unanimously,
H.C.Howells, Building Inspector - reporting accident May 30th,
Moved by Cr.Gray, Seconded by Cr.Willson: "That the report be received and
filed,"

Carried unanimously,
ReP.Clark & Co. (Vancouver) Ltd., suggesting that policy re disposal of
Tax Sale lund be changed to permit the selling o' groups of lots comprising
20 acres or wmore on the 2® equity plus 20% basis,
Move. by Cr.Planche, Seconded by Cr.West: "That the letter b. received and
filed."

Carried unanimously,
Councillor Planche gave notice of motion to amend the Curnaby Ta. Sale Land

Sele By-law 1921 to provide for the selling of groups of lots comprising
20 acres or more on th: equity plus 20%.

W.G.Murrin, Vice President, B.C.E.R, advising thet it was the intention
of the Company t0 revert to the same service following the completion
of the Hastings East Double track construction job a8 prevaliled on the
Hastings St.E. extension line prior to this work huving b.-en started,
Moved by Cr.Moore, Seconded by Cr.Willson: "That this letter be received
and filed,”

Carried unanimously,

South Vancouver advising thut consideration of chunging the name of Park
Avenue had beendeferred until after Annexation hud been effected,

Moved bty Cr.Gray, Seconded by Cr,Planche: "That the le ter be received and
filed."

Carried unanimously.
Deputy Minister and Public Worke Engineer edvising that the Government
would accept no responasibility in connaction with Grandview Hizhway,
Moved by Cr.Moore, 8econded by Cr,H1ll: "Tha the letter be received und
filed.”

Carried un:nimously.




223

W.G.Murrin, Vice President, B.C. .R. advising thet Company.could not consider the
construction of a Wye at Madison Avenue.

Moved by Cr.Gray, Seconded by Cr.Moore: "That the letter be received and filed."

Carried = Councillor Planche sagainst,
North Burnaby Park Assotiation suggesting thst balance of appropriection for the
North Burnaby Park be used for levelling the portion cleared.
Moved by Cr.Planche, Seconded by Cr.Moore: "That the suggestion be concurred in
and that the Engineer be instructed ;e have the work done in theusuai manner, *
‘ . Cerried unanimously, i
North Burnaby Park Associstion requesting thst Beta Avenus Be at leaét rough
graded by June 25th, inst. ' . ’
Moved by Cr,Planche, Seconded by Cr.Gray: "That the letter be received and filed
and the Engineer be requeste. to expedita the work on Bets Avenue 1f possible,"”
Carried unznimously,
South Vancouver Libersl Assoclation.requesting permission to hold picenic in
Central Park on June 25th. . .
Moved by Cr.Gray, éeconded by Cr.iillson: "Thut this application be Qeferred to
the Clerk and the Chairman or the Park committee with power to act.
. Carried ununimously.
Burn:ty 1927 May Day Committee requesting permission tq hold meetingé in the

Committee room on June 8th and 22nd ipsts,

Moved by Cr,.Grey, Seconded by Cr,Willson: "That the request be granted."
. Carried unanimously,
RFPORT OF COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE: . R

The Council met as a Committee af the whole on Wednesday, May 25th, 1927 and
recommends:
1. That Davéd Ww. Johnsbon be appointed Municipal Engilneer at & salary of $300.00
per month,
amended to provide for the follow1ng fgeg:
5.00 G 1

3. That Trades License By~lew be

o Retail trader $ arage 0.00
Gus Stution 5,00 Hawkers - non resident . 25.00
Transient traders - 100,00 resident 12,50
Solicitors (outside) 26.00 Solicitors ror Manufacturer .
Laundries 10.00 fouts ce) 25,00

- Pawnbrokers 100.00 Auctioneers > 10,00

Circus (per day) 100,00

The Council met us a Committee of the whole on Wednesday, June lst. 1927 and

recommends:

1., That the Traudes license by—l%w be amended to provide -for the rollowéng feos:
Vehicles for hire. . 810,00 New or second hond cars
Second hand or used os&rs 10,00 Rooms

Shipbuilder or shipysard 10,00 Beverage Manufacturer 5.00
Trangsient reuvl estate 25400 Express Company . 5,00
Talephone Co,Liight, etec 50.00 Fur tr: der 5.00
Waxworks etc 20,00 Stevedore 25,00
Plumber, Electricale etc 5,00 Garege and storage 10,00
Trucks delivering cosal, .
wood, etc, 5.00 (Locel trucks exempt)
Trucke delivering gas oil etc. $10,00 plus $2,00 perton over §
Repair shop, sheet Metal Box factory, Sash % DOOrs,
tinsmith 5.00 woodworking - 5.00
Interior decorator, decor- Painter and plasterer 5.00
ator sign painting 2,50 Dealer in explosives 20.00
Aito cem 20,00 Intelligence office 5.00
Mimeogruphing. printer B Milk veRrdor (outside) . 500
undertaker, upholsterer 5,00 Vuleunizing shop 2,50
Florist etc [ 65,00 Fertilizing plant . 20,00
Engineer % Land surveyor 5,00 Optometrist, refrouctionist,
! Fa?thhealer, mental heuler Dentist, Dental surgeon .
or other heuler of human Ostcopath or chiropractor 5,00
digseuses or ullments 25,00 Veterinardan . 5,00
Drug store . 10,00

Moved by Cr. Gray, Seconded by Cr.Wlllson. "Thet the report of the Committee of

0 . . .
the whole be wdopted.” carried unanimously,




224

e
Momed by Cr. Lambert, Seconded by Cr.Gray: "That the report of the Finance

Moved by Cr.Gray, Seconded by Cr.West: "That a Committee be appolnted to
confer with the Municipal Solicitors re the draftingrthe amendment to the
Trades Licenses By-law,"
His Worship named Councillors Gray, Lembert and H{ll as the committee.
Carriedunanimously,
o PORT

Your Committee met on May 30th,1927 and recommends:
1, That General accounts $24,749,12 be raid,
2, That Wages 9,000,000 be pald,
3. That Land sale commissions $1,139,60 be paid.

4, That allowsnce of $10,00 per month to Geo.Harding he discontinued.

£ That E.Smith be paid sn Honorsarium equal to the amount of two weeks
sulary,.
That the Requisitions be confirmed,

Committee be adopted.®

Carried unenimously,

WATER COMITTEE REPORY:
Your Committee met on May 30th,1927 and recommends:

1, What estimute of work $332,74 be adopted,.
2. That supplementary estimate $151,20 be approved.
3., That extensions be luid as follows: .
F.Bromning, D,L. 153, Block 22, Lobg 12 & 13, Bonsor Avenue,
Estimated cost 42,87
H.G.,Morson, D,L, 159, Block 17, McPherson Avenue
. Estimated cost 78,90
4, That water be luid to A,H.Flello, South Vancouv:r, subject to cost being

borne by Mr.Flello,
Yoved by Cr.Gray, Seconded by Cr,Lambert: "That the report of the Water
Committee be adopted.”

Carried unanimously.

Board of Workg Report
Yomr Committee met on May 30th.1927 and recommends:

1. Thet Estimute of work $1,069,00 be adopted.

2. That supplementary estimsate 329,1. be approved, .

3, That subdivision plen Blocks 651 & 55, DeL,350, be finally approved,

4, That subdivision plan Bloc«s 31, 32 & 64 be tentatively approved,D,L,33,

5. That no objection be entered wgainst proposed cancella{lon of gsubdivi-
sion plan of Blocks 1,2,6,87,88, and 90, D.L, 92

6. That plan of progosed lmprovement o' Boundury Road north of Hastings
street .8 submitted by Englineer be adopted,

7. That traffic light be instilled ut Kingsway and Boundary Rouad.

8+ That section 2 of the Ward § district Improvement By-law work be under-

, taken by Day Labour,

9 Thatsthe sum of $75,00 be appropristed for survey of major roads {n Ward

even, .

10, That subuivision plaen Lot 26, Block 7, ",L.151 be u proved,

11, That permission be granted to Mrs.Sco{L, Burnuby Prévete Hospital to out
kerb on Ktngsway opposite the Hospital and place "No parkinga“disc signs

12, That tender of Dawson,Wade & Coy, for paving Grandview Highway be
accepted subj)ect to approvel of bopartment of Public Works.

Moved by Cr.Moore, Seconded by Cr.Willason: "That the report of the Board
of Works be adopted,”

.

barried unanimously,
Your Committee met on May 30%.1927 and rocommends: '

1, Thet property sales to May 50th, 1827 as per sales slips numbers 1441
to 1445 inclusive be confirmed,.

2, That South half Lot 1, Blocks 15 & 16, D,L,11 be 80ld to Alfred
H.Johnston for the upset price plus 20% penalty - $69,09

3, That offer of P,W,Hunter to purchase Blocks 1 % 8, D,L.57-58 $6,600,00
be accepted,

4. That Lots 1 to 6, Bloeck 18, D.L.33 be sold on the creage basls,

5. That G.Harding be grented permission to cut slder wood on Lots 12,
Bloek 40, D,L,33,

Voved by Cr.Planche, Seconded by Cr.Willson: "That. the report of the .




3]
(&)
W53 ]

Property Committee be adopted.”
Carried unanimously,

0 ITE ORT:
Your Committee met on May 30th,1927 and recommends:
1. Thet B,C.F.R. plan, K.8800/731 be approved as amended.
Moved by Cr.West, Seconded by Cr.Gray: "That the report of the Light and Power
Committee be adopted,"”
Carried unanimously,
Moved by Cr.Planche, Seconded by Cr.Willson: "That agreements for sale be signed
by the Reeve and the Clerk and that the corporate seal te -affixed thereto as follows
Pert D.L, 215, to Sidney Coxsworth,
Block 18 pt. D.,L.33. to Lucy H Murray.
Lot "B" Block 6 pt and 7, D.L. 4, to Charles Kornfiend.
Lot 16, Block 17, D.L, 122, to Wm, R, Perkins,
Lots 6 and?, Block 7, D,L, 94.N, to Malcolm E Adams,
Carried unanimously,
His Worship the Reeve. submitted report for Special Committee re Hastings Barnet
Road paving and recommended that in consideration of the B.C.E.R, placing the
car trucks on Hastilngs St, from Boundary Road %o Madigon Avenue in the perm: nent
location that the Coupany. wolild not be required to pave betw:2n the tracks for a

period of filveyears,

" Moved by Cr,Planche, Seconded by Cr,West: "That the report-be adopted.”

Carried = Councillor Moore against., -

The Engineer submitted a report relative to Ward 5 District Improvement By-law
advigsing thet.tenders received for Section 1 of the work were in his opihdon too
high and he recommended that the work-be done by day labdur, with the exception
of supply of selected gravel which he recommends should be obtained from Cotton Coy,
a8 per their tender $1.60 per' yard. -
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr.Planche: "Thet the report of the rngineer be
adopted," : . .

carried - Councillors Moore and Gray aguinst.
Moved by Cr.Gray, Seconded by Cr,Lambert: "fhat whereas one William W Dakln was an
inmate of the Provincial Home for Incurable, AND WHEREAS Sarah Dakin, wife of the

said William W Dakin conveyed ‘to the Corporation of the District of Burnaby certain

lands more particulurly described a&s Lot One (1) of Block One (1) of District Lot
One hundred and forty nine (149) Group One (1) New Westminster District, as security
for the payment of the sum of $15,00 per month towards th. .cost of maintenence of the
sald William W Dakin by the sald Corporation in the Provincial Home for Insurables,
and WHEREAS the said Williem W Dakin died on the Secomd day of May 1927 und sall
obligstions in respect of the muin.enance of the said William W, Dakin have been
discherged,NOW THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED That the Reeve and the Clerk be and they are
hereby authorised to sign a conveyance of the said Lot 1. Block 1. D.L, 149 Group 1
to Serah Dakin wife of William W Dakin, deceased, und to affix the Corporate seal
theseto,"” .

carried unanimously.
Moved by Ccr.Planche, Seconded by Cr.Gray: "That Tax Sale cettificate for Lot 2, SD 2
Blocks 1 and 2, D.L. 57-58 be sold to J, A, Fetherstonhaugh, for ths sum of $459,70,"

Carried unenimously,

Moved by Cr.Moore, Seconded by Cr.West: "That contraot Pumps and Power Ltd. and




226

Burnaby be slgn;d by the Reeve and the Clerk and that the Corporate ssal
be affixed thereto,"
Carried unantmously,
/ Moved by Cr.Lambert, Seconded by Cr.OGray: "That consideration of the
Burneby Street Traffic Regulation Byiaw 1915 Amendment By-law 1927 be

laid over."

Carried unsnimously,

2  Moved by Cr.Lambert, Seconded by Cr.Moore: "That thés Council do now resolv
into a Committee of the whole with the Resve in the chair to .rec.nsider the
Burnaby Group. Insurance Byiaw'1927.' o

' ) b&rnied-un&ﬁLmously,
Moved by Cr,Lambert, Seconded by Cr,Hill: "That the Committee do now rise
and report the By~law complete without amendment,”
The Council re-convened. Carried unanimousiy.
Moved by Cr.Lambert, Seconded by Cr.Planche:. "That the Burnaby Group In-
surance By-law 1927 be now read a third time,"
Carried unanimously,

! Moved by Cr, Lambert, Seconded by ¢r.Planche: "That the Burnaby Group
Insurance By-law 1927 do pass the Third reading, that 1t be signed by the
Reeve and the Clerk and that the Corporste 3aal be affixed thereato,

Carried - Councillor Gray against.

7 Moved by Cr,Gray, Seconded by Cr,Planche: "That this Council do now resol-
ve into a committee of the whole with the Reeve in the chair to reconsider
the Burnaby Park Dedication By-law 1927."

Carried unanimously,
Moved by Cr, Gray, Seconded by Cr.Planche: "That the Committee .do now rise
and report the By-law complete without amendment,”
Carried unanimously,
The Council re-convened,
Moved by Cr.Gray, Seconded by Cr.Planche: "'hat the Burnaby Park Dedic~
ation By-law 1927 be now read a Third time,"
Carried unanimously,
Moved by Cr.Gray, Seconded by Cr.Planche: "That the Burnaby Park Dedica-
tion By-law 1927 do pass the Third reading, that it be signed by the Reeve
and the Clerk and that the Corporate seal be affixed thereto,”
carrlied unanimously,
# Moved by Cr, Willson, Seconded by Cr.Moore: "That this Council do now re-
.80lvp into a Committee of the whole with the Reeve in the chair to re=~
consider the Local Improvement Construction By-law (West Burnaby Sowor;)
1927,"
Carried - Councillor West against.
Moved by Cr.Willson, Beconded by Cr.Gray: *That the Committes do now rise
and report the By-law complete without amendment,"”

Carried - Councillor West aguinst,

The Council re-convened.




227

Moved by Cr.Willson, Seconded by Cr.Gray: "That the Local Improvement Construction
By-lew (West Burnaby Sewers) 1927 be now read a Third time,"
Carried ~ Councillor West against,
Moved by Cr,Willson, Seconded by Cr.Gray: "That the Local Improvement Construction
. By=law (West Burnaby Sewers) 1927 do pass the Third reading, thst it be signed by
the Reeve and the Clerk and that the Corporate seal be affixed thereto,”

Carried - Councillor West against.
Moved by Cr.Willson, Seconded by Cr,Moore: "That the Sewer Engineers be instructed

to call for tenders for the construction of the sewers,"
Carried - Councillor West against.

Moved by Cr,Planche, Seconded by Cr.Willson: "That the Engineer be requested to
submit & report as t0 water mains on Hastings Street East,"

Cerriedunanimously.
Moved by Cr.Gray, Seconded by Cr.Willeon: -"That His Worship the Reeve and the
Clerk be authorised to mecetime the City Council of New Westminster re obtaining
completion of Glen Brook sewer to the Burnaby boundary line.”

carried unanimously. -
Moved by Cr.Gray, Seconded by Cr.Willson: "That this Council do now adjourn until
Monday, June 13th, 1927 at 7,30 p.ms "

Cerried unanimously,

. Confirmed, %

Reeve,



